OMB No. 0651-0027

Pg: 20/31

5000

04-14-2006



ARTMENT OF COMMERCE % Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FURTH COVER SHEET			
PATENTS ONLY			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below			
Name of conveying party(les)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Harald KOEHLE; Uwe CONRATH; Kai SEEHAUS; Matthias NIEDENBRUECK: Marco-Antonio TAVERES-RODRIGUES;	Name: BASF Aktiengesellschaft		
Waldemar SANCHEZ; Edson BEGLIOMINI; Claudio OLIVEIRA	Internal Address:		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes ✓ No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address:		
Execution Date(s) 4-Apr-2006; 15-Mar-2006; 31-Mar-2006			
✓ Assignment Merger			
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Ludwigshafen		
Joint Research Agreement	State:		
Government Interest Assignment			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Germany Zip: 67056		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes, Vivo		
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
11/230,454			
Additional numbers at	tached? Yes No		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents		
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1		
Name: Jason D. Voight	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40		
Internal Address:	✓ Authorized to be charged by credit card		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 1300 Eye Street, NW Suite 400 East	Enclosed		
	None required (government interest not affecting altis)		
City: Washington	8. Payment Information		
State: DC Zip: 20005	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1048		
Phone Number: 202-659-0100	Expiration Date 04/06		
Fax Number: 202-659-0105	b. Deposit Account Number 14,1497		
Email Address: jason.voight@novakdruce.com	Authorized User Name		
G Skyristing:			
April 10: 2006			
Signature			
Signature Jason D. Voight	April 10, 2006 Date Total number of pages including cover		

Mill Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1469

PAGE 20/31 * RCVD AT 4/11/2006 11:38:51 AM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-3/19 * DNIS:2738300 * CSID:2026590105 * DURATION (mm-ss):12-20 04/12/2006 EFLORES 00000052 11220454 03 FC:8021 40. 40.00 OF

PATENT

REEL: 017773 FRAME: 0860

57121

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I'WE

Harald Köhle, residing at Am Büschel 13, 67273 Bobenheim, Germany, citizen of Germany; Uwe Comath, residing at Rue Bau 81, 4720 La Calamine, Belgium, citizen of Germany; Kai Seehaus, residing at Marktstrasse 70, 67829 Landau, Germany, citizen of Germany; Matthias Niedenbrück, residing at Albert-Einstein-Allee 3, Limburgerhof, Germany, citizen of Germany;

Marco-Antonio Tavares-Rodrigues, residing at Lino de Almeida Pires, 282 apto 51, 04317-180 Jabaquara – Sao Paulo, Brazil, citizen of Brazil;

Waldemar Sanchez, residing at Estrada Samnel Aizemberg 1707, Sao Bernardo do Campo, Brazil, citizen of Brazil;

Edson Begliomini, residing at Rua Palestina, 200/53/apto 22, Sao Paulo, SP 04362-030, Brazil, citizen of Brazil;

Claudio Oliveira, residing at Estrada Samuel Aizemberg 1707, 09851550 Sao Bernardo do Campo, Brazil, citizen of Brazil;

respectively has/have invented

METHOD OF INDUCING VIRUS TOLERANCE OF PLANTS

as set forth and described in U.S. Patent Application

Serial No. 11/230,454, filed September 21, 2005, and

WHEREAS, BASF Aktiengesellschaft ("ASSIGNEE"), having a place of business at 67056. Ludwigshafen, Germany, is desirous of acquiring said invention and application and the exclusive right in and to the patent granted therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we, the said above-identified inventor(s), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters. Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I/We hereby authorize and request the United States Patent and Tradernark Office to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my/our entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and benefit of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me/us had this Assignment and sale not been made.

FURTHER, I/we agree that I/we will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its representatives any facts known to me/us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications.

S.25

PAGE 21/31 * RCVD AT 4/11/2006 11:38:51 AM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-3/19 * DNIS:2738300 * CSID:2026590105 * DURATION (mm-ss):12-20

execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful declarations, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Novak Druce DeLuca & Quigg LLP, 1300 Eye Street, N.W., Suite 400 East, Washington, D.C. 20005, the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary and desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

to Koll	4/4/06
Harald Köhle	Date
Uwe Conrath	Date
Kai Seehaus	Date
	Dac
Matthias Niedenbrück	Date
Marco-Antonio Tavares-Rodrigues	Date
Waldernar Sanchez	Date
Edson Begliomini	Date
Clandio Oliveira	Date

2

PAGE 22/31 * RCVD AT 4/11/2006 11:38:51 AM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-3/19 * DNIS:2738300 * CSID:2026590105 * DURATION (mm-ss):12-20

STAZA

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/WE

Harald Köhle, residing at Am Büschel 13, 67273 Bobenheim, Germany, citizen of Germany; Uwe Conrath, residing at Rue Bau 81, 4720 La Calamine, Belgium, citizen of Germany; Kai Seehaus, residing at Marktstrasse 70, 67829 Landau, Germany, citizen of Germany; Matthias Niedenbrück, residing at Albert-Einstein-Allee 3, Limburgerhof, Germany, citizen of Germany;

Marco-Antonio Tavares-Redrigues, residing at Lino de Almeida Pires, 282 apto 51, 04317-180 Jabaquara – Sao Paulo, Brazil, citizen of Brazil;

Waldemar Sanchez, residing at Estrada Samuel Aizemberg 1707, Sao Bernardo do Campo, Brazil, citizen of Brazil;

Edson Begliomini, residing at Rua Palestina, 200/53/apto 22, Sao Paulo, SP 04362-030, Brazil, citizen of Brazil;

Claudio Oliveira, residing at Estrada Samuel Aizemberg 1707, 09851550 Sao Bernardo do Campo, Brazil, citizen of Brazil;

respectively has/have invented

METHOD OF INDUCING VIRUS TOLERANCE OF PLANTS

as set forth and described in U.S. Patent Application

Serial No. 11/230,454, filed September 21, 2005, and

WHEREAS, BASF Aktiengesellschaft ("ASSIGNEE"), having a place of business at 67056 Ludwigshafen, Germany, is desirous of acquiring said invention and application and the exclusive right in and to the patent granted therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we, the said above-identified inventor(s), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer into said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Leners Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I/We hereby authorize and request the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my/our entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and benefit of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me/us had this Assignment and sale not been made.

FURTHER, I/we agree that I/we will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its representatives any facts known to me/us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications.

5.05

PAGE 23/31 * RCVD AT 4/11/2006 11:38:51 AM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-3/19 * DNIS:2738300 * CSID:2026590105 * DURATION (mm-ss):12-20

Fax sent by

57121

execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful declarations, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions.

NDDQ LLP

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Novak Druce DeLuca & Quigg LLP, 1300 Eye Street, N.W., Suite 400 East, Washington, D.C. 20005, the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary and desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Harald Köble	Date		
Une Cath	3-15	-2006	
Uwe Conrath	Date		4.5
		,	
Kai Seehaus	Date		
		; ·	
Matthias Niedenbrück	Date		· ·
Marco-Antonio Tavares-Rodrigues	Date		
Waldernar Sanchez	Date		
Edson Begliomini	Date		
			· · · · ·
Claudio Oliveira	Date		

2

PAGE 24/31 * RCVD AT 4/11/2006 11:38:51 AM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-3/19 * DNIS:2738300 * CSID:2026590105 * DURATION (mm-ss):12-20

ASSIGNMENT

NDDQ LLP

WHEREAS, I/WE

: 2026590105

Fax sent by

Harald Köhle, residing at Am Büschel 13, 67273 Bobenheim, Germany, citizen of Germany; Uwe Conrath, residing at Rue Bau 81, 4720 La Calamine, Belgium, citizen of Germany; Kai Seehaus, residing at Marktstrasse 70, 67829 Landow, Germany, citizen of Germany; Matthias Niedenbrück, residing at Albert-Einstein-Allee 3, Limburgerhof, Germany, citizen of Germany;

Marco-Antonio Tavares-Rodrigues, residing at Lino de Almeida Pires, 282 apto 51, 04317-180 Jabaquara – Sao Paulo, Brazil, citizen of Brazil;

Waldemar Sanchez, residing at Estrada Samuel Aizemberg 1707, Sao Bernardo do Campo, Brazil, citizen of Brazil;

Edson Begliomini, residing at Rua Palestina, 200/53/apto 22, Sao Paulo, SP 04362-030, Brazil, citizen of Brazil;

Claudio Oliveira, residing at Estrada Samuel Aizemberg 1707, 09851550 Sao Bernardo do Campo, Brazil, citizen of Brazil;

respectively has/have invented

METHOD OF INDUCING VIRUS TOLERANCE OF PLANTS

as set forth and described in U.S. Patent Application

Serial No. 11/230,454, filed September 21, 2005, and

WHEREAS, BASF Aktiengesellschaft ("ASSIGNEE"), having a place of business at 67056 Ludwigshafen, Germany, is desirous of acquiring said invention and application and the exclusive right in and to the patent granted therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we, the said above-identified inventor(s), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters. Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I/We hereby authorize and request the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my/our entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and benefit of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me/us had this Assignment and sale not been made.

FURTHER, I'we agree that I'we will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its representatives any facts known to me/us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications,

* Adolfsallee 8, 65185 Wiesbaden B

s.05

PAGE 25/31 * RCVD AT 4/11/2006 11:38:51 AM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-3/19 * DNIS:2738300 * CSID:2026590105 * DURATION (mm-ss):12-20

execute all necessary assignment papers to cause said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful declaration ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to invention in the United States and its territon.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Novas Street, N.W., Suite 400 East, Washington, D.C. 2006, any further identification, including the application numnecessary and desirable in order to comply with the rules. Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Harald Köhle	Date
Uwe Conrath	Date
Jou claus	31.03.06
Kai Sechaus	Date
Matthias Niedenbrück	Date
Marco-Antonio Tavares-Rodrigues	Date
Waldemar Sanchez	Date
Edson Begliomini	Date
Claudio Oliveira	Date

2

PAGE 26/31 * RCVD AT 4/11/2006 11:38:51 AM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-3/19 * DNIS:2738300 * CSID:2026590105 * DURATION (mm-ss):12-20

STAA

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/WE

Harald Köhle, residing at Am Büschel 13, 67273 Bobenheim, Germany, citizen of Germany; Uwe Contath, residing at Rue Bau 81, 4720 La Calamine, Belgium, citizen of Germany; Kai Seehaus, residing at Marktstrasse 70, 67829 Landau, Germany, citizen of Germany; Matthias Niedenbrück, residing at Albert-Einstein-Allee 3, Limburgerhof, Germany, citizen of Germany;

Marco-Antonio Tavares-Rodrigues, residing at Lino de Almeida Pires, 282 apto 51, 04317-180 Jabaquara - Sao Paulo, Brazil, citizen of Brazil;

Waldemar Sanchez, residing at Estrada Samuel Aizemberg 1707, Sao Bernardo do Campo, Brazil, citizen of Brazil;

Edson Begliomini, residing at Rua Palestina, 200/53/apto 22, Sao Paulo, SP 04362-030, Brazil, citizen of Brazil;

Claudio Oliveira, residing at Estrada Samuel Aizemberg 1707/09851550 Sao Bernardo do Campo, Brazil, citizen of Brazil;

respectively has/have invented

METHOD OF INDUCING VIRUS TOLERANCE OF PLANTS

as set forth and described in U.S. Patent Application

Serial No. 11/230,454, filed September 21, 2005, and

WHEREAS, BASF Aktiengesellschaft ("ASSIGNEE"), having a place of business at 67056 Ludwigshafen, Germany, is desirous of acquiring said invention and application and the exclusive right in and to the patent granted therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we, the said above identified inventor(s), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters. Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I/We hereby authorize and request the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my/our entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and benefit of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me/us had this Assignment and sale not been made.

FURTHER, I'we agree that I'we will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its representatives any facts known to me'us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications.

5.05

PAGE 27/31 * RCVD AT 4/11/2006 11:38:51 AM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-3/19 * DNIS:2738300 * CSID:2026590105 * DURATION (mm-ss):12-20

57 121

execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful declarations, and, generally do everything possible to aid said. ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Novak Druce DeLuca & Quigg LLP, 1300 Eye Street, N.W., Suite 400 East, Washington, D.C. 20005, the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary and desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Harald Köhle	Date	
Uwe Conrath	Date	
Kai Seehaus	Date	
Malling Studented		0 6. April 2006
Matthias Niedenbrück	Date	
Marco-Antonio Tavares-Rodrigues	Date	
	• .	
Waldemar Sanchez	Date	
	•	
Edson Begliomini	Date	
Claudio Oliveira	Date	
•		The state of the s

2

PAGE 28/31 * RCVD AT 4/11/2006 11:38:51 AM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-3/19 * DNIS:2738300 * CSID:2026590105 * DURATION (mm-ss):12-20

: 2026590105 Fax sent by

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, I/WE

Harald Köhle, residing at Am Büschel 13, 67273 Bobenheim, Germany, citizen of Germany; Uwe Conrath, residing at Rue Bau 81, 4720 La Calamine, Belgium, citizen of Germany; Kai Sechaus, residing at Maddistrasse 70, 67829 Landau, Germany, citizen of Germany; Matthias Niedenbrück, residing at Albert-Einstein-Allee 3, Limburgerhof, Germany, citizen of

Marco-Antonio Tavares-Rodrigues, residing at Lino de Almeida Pires, 282 apto 51, 04317-180 Jabaquara - Sao Paulo, Brazil, citizen of Brazil;

Waldsmar Sanchez, residing at Estrada Samuel Aizemberg 1707, Sao Bernardo do Campo, Brazil, citizen of Brazil;

Edson Begliomini, residing at Rua Palestina, 200/53/apto 22, Sao Paulo, SP 04362-030, Brazil, citizen of Brazil;

Claudio Oliveira, residing at Estrada Samuel Aizemberg 1707, 09851550 Sao Bernardo do Campo, Brazil, citizen of Brazil;

respectively has/have invented

METHOD OF INDUCING VIRUS TOLERANCE OF PLANTS

as set forth and described in U.S. Patent Application

Serial No. 11/230,454, filed September 21, 2005, and

WHEREAS, BASF Aktiongesellschaft ("ASSIGNEE"), having a place of business at 67056 Ludwigshafen, Germany, is desirous of acquiring said invention and application and the exclusive right in and to the patent granted therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknolwledged, I/we, the said above-identified inventor(s), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I/We hereby authorize and request the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my/our entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and benefit of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me/us had this Assignment and sale not been made.

FURTHER, I'we agree that I'we will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its representatives any facts known to me/us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications,

PAGE 29/31 * RCVD AT 4/11/2006 11:38:51 AM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-3/19 * DNIS:2738300 * CSID:2026590105 * DURATION (mm-ss):12-20

: 2026590105

execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful declarations, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Novak Druce DeLuca & Quigg LLP, 1300 Eye Street, N.W., Suite 400 East, Washington, D.C. 20005, the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary and desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Harald Köhle	Date
Uwe Conrath	Date
Kai Seehaus	Date
Matthias Niedenbrück	Date
Morto A.T. Rodugues Marco-Antonio Tavares-Rodrigues	Morch 29, 2006
Waldemar Sanchy.	March 29, 2006
Edson Badianie Edson Begliomini	Mench 29, 2008
Claudio Games de Vivera Claudio Oliveira	March 29, 200G

2

PAGE 30/31 * RCVD AT 4/11/2006 11:38:51 AM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-3/19 * DNIS:2738300 * CSID:2026590105 * DURATION (mm-ss):12-20

PATENT

REEL: 017773 FRAME: 0870